The Kuonguway Train

Warragul
Thursday, 19 September, 2024

GAP ADOPTION DAY SUNDAY AT MEADOWS

REALITY BEST (8) was impressive when placed on debut up the straight and she will be better for her run here in July.
KING LITTERBUG (4) was handily placed at Geelong in August and he can settle near the speed. SLAY QUEEN MOLLY
(7) has claims

Flexi4: 8 - REALITY BEST 4 - KING LITTERBUG 7 - SLAY QUEEN MOLLY 5- CRYPTO WARRIOR
History

Race

1

Form Comments Trainer

Box Greyhound

DOUBLE INFARED (NSW) [M] 56 2-0-0-0 Debut run was solid enough, can run a drum G Campbell (Drouin South) $7.50 $0
OSSPRETTY PIPA [M] 65 2-0-0-0 Well beaten in both runs, needs more time K lles (Longwarry) $21.00 $0
3 HURRICANE MISCHA [M] 76677 16-0-0-0 Had plenty of chances, prefer to watch V Sultana (Trafalgar East) $26.00 $0
KING LITTERBUG [M] 4254  4-0-1-0 Impressive three runs back, danger if steps away D Plumridge (Scoresby) $4.60 $670

5 CRYPTO WARRIOR [M] 773 3-0-0-1 Well supported last time, can improve, respect B De rozario (Cranbourne East) $8.00 $160
HURRICANE LUCY [M] 88 2-0-0-0 Yet to beat a runner home, needs more time J Sultana (Trafalgar East) $12.00 $0
yASLAY QUEEN MOLLY [M] 4622  4-0-2-0 Solidly placed in her past two, threat if steps S Richards (Devon Meadows) $4.80 $700

8 REALITY BEST [M] 28 2-0-1-0 Impressive on debut, nice type, should fire M Tharle (Devon Meadows) $3.00 $312

Q¥ #KOKODA TRAIL [M] Res. 52534  6-0-1-1 Can show early speed at times, place claims G Elston (Sale) $10.00 $360

1 OMBOIL THE BILLY [M] Res. 45725 15-0-1-2 Had a few chances, one paced, prefer others L Fulford (Maffra) $21.00 $682

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 8

2:44PM

(VIC time)

400 Metres
Maiden

R 7%
W 727,

Race

2

SPORTBET MAKE IT A MULTI (275+ RANK)

PARABOLE RICO (2) has been placed in two of four to date and he has the speed to make every post a winner.
KILMANY WARRIOR (8) has been luckless in his past two and he is drawn to make amends. WHERE TO NEXT (4) can
show early pace.

Flexi4: 2-PARABOLE RICO 8 -KILMANY WARRIOR 4 -WHERE TO NEXT 1-BEERS AND
BIKES

Form Comments Trainer

History

Box Greyhound

BEERS AND BIKES [M] 44253 5-0-1-1 Can unwind a strong finish, must keep safe D Klemke (Lara) $9.00 $608

" PARABOLE RICO [M] 3452 4-0-1-1 Impressive to date, can find the arm, yes L Karabitsakos (Pearcedale) $2.60 $803
3 AUSSIE POISE [M] 847 3-0-0-0 Well beaten in all three runs, prefer to watch L Burke (Alberton West) $21.00 $75
WHERE TO NEXT [M] Blks 23872 20-0-5-2 Had a few chances but has talent, threat J Chilcott (Heathcote) $7.50 $1822

5 ROSCO'S DREAM (QLD) [M] 43775 11-0-2-2 Down on confidence, draw is a worry, tested L Burke (Alberton West) $16.00 $382
GALLOPING DEMI [M] 55567 9-0-0-0 Yet to hit the scoreboard, out of her depth R Conway (Bunyip) $18.00 $0
yARICHRISTA'S GIRL [M] 86 2-0-0-0 Still learning, needs more time, tough ask D Klemke (Lara) $21.00 $0

8 KILMANY WARRIOR [M] 247 3-0-1-0 Luckless since his debut placing, can atone D Douch (Maffra) $2.80 $595

Q# i*** NO RESERVE *** $

1 OB** NO RESERVE *** $

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 2

3:12PM

(VIC time)

460 Metres

Maiden
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Race

3

Box Greyhound

SHIMA SHINE AT STUD (275+ RANK)

KRAKEN HOOK (8) was solidly placed at Shepparton four runs back and he will appreciate the drop in class. SPICY
MINX (2) can come out running and she will be in the firing line from the outset. DUNDEE FIDGET (3) should fire fresh

Flexi4: 8- KRAKEN HOOK 2-SPICY MINX 3-DUNDEE FIDGET 6 - HEAVY METAL

Comments

Form Trainer

History

MR. LARSON [5] 68333 64-7-5-12 Solidly placed in his past three, place again N Lund (Longwarry) $9.00 $2102

RS SPICY MINX [5] 71458 31-4-6-7 Goes well here, can ping the lids, danger B Connolly (Caldermeade) $3.60 $3961
3 DUNDEE FIDGET [5] 22844 55-6-8-5 Resuming, good record here, threat with luck G Scott-smith (Pakenham South) $6.50 $2006
SNOWY ALFORD (NSW) [5] 28718 49-4-4-10  Never headed two runs back, harder today | Dann (Whitelaw) $10.00 $1881

5 MAJESTIC JAY [5] 45434 137-15-19-24 A little one paced these day, prefer to watch M Carr (Devon Meadows) $14.00 $3590
HEAVY METAL [5] 56882 61-9-10-5 Regained confidence last run, wide runner, respect K Gorman (Tanjil South) $8.00 $5847

yAll L OCKED AND READY [5] 74546 126-22-15-13 Goes well here but down on best form, place J Carr (Devon Meadows) $9.00 $3459

8 KRAKEN HOOK [5] 62884 30-7-3-1 Well graded, gets a cart across, go close C Hayes (Mill Park) $4.00 $4370
Jpgt:,-HURRICANE MAX [5] Res. 4788F 143-8-21-25 Soundly beaten in recent times, prefer to watch V Sultana (Trafalgar East) $26.00 $2102
1 OBICOMPTON GUMDROPS (SA) [5] 65878 49-4-5-6 Placed in only one of 12 here, out of her depth J Sultana (Trafalgar East) $26.00 $933

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 8

3:27PM

(VIC time)

400 Metres
Grade 5

B 7%
10 22772

Race

4

Box Greyhound

G'DAY CHEF CATERERS (275+ RANK)

HIGH FINANCE (4) was dominant when scoring here last time and she will take a power of beating again. STEEL LADY
(6) regained some confidence last time and she will be in the firing line throughout. BIG PISTOL (8) is nearing another win

Flexi4: 4 -HIGH FINANCE 6 - STEEL LADY 8-BIGPISTOL 3-RAPHCITY

Form  History Comments Trainer

FLYING RYKER [5] 73458 23-5-0-3 Capable but prefer drawn out wide, place L Burke (Alberton West) $7.50 $2027
[ReSMIKE'S TIGER [5] 75847 74-12-7-13  Needs to lead, down on best form, tested B Stockdale (Churchill) $10.00 $4069
3 RAPHCITY [5] 76247 63-13-8-5 Resuming, class act when fit, keep safe P Laidlay (Devon Meadows) $4.00 $1154
HIGH FINANCE [5] 11651  15-3-1-1 Dominant last time, can cross and lead, yes L Fulford (Maffra) $3.40 $5168

5 GOTHAM MARQUESS [5] 68654 71-8-15-9  Good record here but down on best form, no M Lithgow (Devon Meadows) $10.00 $4715
STEEL LADY [5] 83772 24-6-3-3 Great effort last time, good muster, main danger D Sadler (Koo Wee Rup Nth) $6.00 $919
yAINOLAN BALE (NSW) [5] 14645 37-4-6-3 Beaten in all seven runs here, prefer others T Kennedy-harris (Devon Meadows) ~ $12.00 $3858

8 BIGPISTOL [5] 24273 59-8-8-6 Steady record here but is racing well, threat A Carr (Devon Meadows) $9.00 $2843
§#4LYLA BEAR [5] Res. 86165 53-5-9-8 Solid 23.07 winner here, place claims if runs G Campbell (Drouin South) $10.00 $3195

1 OMISKY HIGH DREAMS [5] Res. 55677 31-4-2-5 Just not racing well enough, prefer to watch A Gringhuis (Ripplebrook) $21.00 $2577

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 4

3:52PM

(VIC time)

400 Metres
Grade 5

B 22
10 27




The Kuonguway Train
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Race

5

Box Greyhound

SENNACHIE AT STUD (275+ RANK)

URANA PANDA (5) has a good record here to date and she can light them up soon after box rise. LEKTRA VERA (6)
owns a handy 22.83 PB here and she will get a nice cart across early on. JAG FERNANDO (8) won't be too far away.

Flexi4: 5-URANA PANDA 6-LEKTRAVERA 8-JAGFERNANDO 3-SPANISH BULLET

Form

History Comments Trainer Odds APM

ROSS STREET PETE [5] 17277 15-3-2-0 Resuming, may need a run or two, tested S Richards (Devon Meadows) $12.00 $2702
MAX TANGO [5] 15616 10-3-1-0 Hit or miss early, needs to lead, place best M Mcclelland (Lovely Banks) $10.00 $2128
SPANISH BULLET [5] 52713 53-9-10-9 Last two runs have been handy, must keep safe C Armstrong (Hoppers Crossing) $7.50 $8201
MAGIC BEE [5] 25784 50-9-6-1 Needs to lead, down on best form, next time A Farley (Churchill) $16.00 $2561
URANA PANDA [5] 41825 14-3-2-2 Promising speedster, should cross and lead, yes S Mallia (Nyora) $3.00 $3355
LEKTRA VERA [5] 33183 52-11-7-10  Handy PB here, gets a cart across, danger F Bickerton (Pearcedale) $4.20 $3764
PHANTOM REX [5] 27523 84-10-16-11 Great effort two runs back, can run a drum M Italia (Pearcedale) $4.60 $3074
JAG FERNANDO [5] 84345 37-7-6-1 Slight drop in class, gets room early, value M Mcclelland (Lovely Banks) $10.00 $2237
AUDACIOUS RACHEL [5] Res. 28885 37-5-5-5 Resuming, will need a run or two, tough ask K Wainwright (Rosedale) $21.00 $886
\WINCKIE BALE (NSW) [5] Res. 57216 26-4-2-4 Resuming, capable when fit, place if runs T Empson (Pakenham) $10.00 $4428

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 5

4:14PM

(VIC time)

400 Metres
Grade 5

R 72,
10 V72

Race

6

OAKS SUPER BOX (275+ RANK)

SPICY PIPER (4) led for a long way at Geelong last time and she can go one better this time around. PEACHES (5) was
impressive three runs back and she can come out running. URANA MUFFIN (7) has a good record here and is a big
threat

Flexi4: 4 -SPICY PIPER 5-PEACHES 7-URANA MUFFIN 8- GEORGIE BALE

Form Trainer

Box Greyhound

History Comments

BEFORE NOON [4] 87417 88-6-9-13 Can miss the kick, will push wide, tough ask D Williamson (Moe) $12.00 $2476
[S-URIOUS ANGEL [4] 51186 65-16-4-8 Good record here but down on best form, no S Lithgow (Devon Meadows) $10.00 $6489
3 LILLY RUSH [5] 52616 83-9-13-13  Needs to lead, too much pace in this event P Larkin (Drouin) $7.50 $2759
SPICY PIPER [4] 36152 101-16-13-16 Consistent type, can come out running, yes B Connolly (Caldermeade) $4.60 $6071

5 PEACHES [5] 57275 24-4-5-2 Better than her past two runs, main danger D Klemke (Lara) $4.00 $2782
ASTON IMAGE [5] 15516 17-5-3-0 Never headed at Sale, harder here, place N Lund (Longwarry) $8.00 $6049

YAl URANA MUFFIN [4] 63188 21-4-4-2 No luck since her win here, can atone, threat S Mallia (Nyora) $3.60 $4421

8 GEORGIE BALE (NSW) [4] 72576 64-13-8-8 Strong type, gets a cart across, keep safe T Kennedy-harris (Devon Meadows)  $10.00 $7098

O# 4JCHILI HORIZON (NSW) [5] Res. 64358 60-8-10-3 Better suited to straight track racing, next time S Richards (Devon Meadows) $16.00 $2686

1 OMIBUY DIRT [5] Res. 15687 35-8-1-2 Can unwind a strong finish, put in exotics B Connolly (Caldermeade) $14.00 $3610

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 4

4:39PM

(VIC time)

400 Metres
Mixed 4/5

68

R 22
"V

Race PAUA OF BUDDY AT STUD (275+ RANK)

ARTS INFERNO (1) returned to form with a handy 24.19 Bendigo win and he is drawn to get all the breaks. AUDACIOUS
PADDY (7) has been luckless since his 25.96 win here and he can make amends this time. TOOTSIE (3) has solid claims

Flexi4: 1-ARTS INFERNO 7-AUDACIOUS PADDY 3-TOOTSIE 2-VELOXBALE

Form

Trainer

Box Greyhound

History Comments

ARTS INFERNO [5] 33351 109-16-17-17 Returned to form at Bendigo, gun draw, yes J Duncan (Heathcote) $3.40 $5685
[RENS\/ELOX BALE (NSW) [5] 46174 29-3-4-5 Hit or miss early, solid turn of foot, keep safe T Kennedy-harris (Devon Meadows) ~ $9.00 $3622
3 TOOTSIE [5] 84422 47-10-8-1 Led for a long way last time, can threaten W Dawes (Moe South) $7.50 $4862
DUSTY OLD ROAD [5] 78561 91-11-6-14  Returned to form at Sale, include in exotics L Fulford (Maffra) $8.00 $3710

5 SMOOTH RANGER [5] 44713 44-4-10-6  Capable but the draw is a worry, place best M Carr (Devon Meadows) $4.80 $4014
DON'T IGNORE ME [5] 73214  56-9-6-11 Likely to get crowded early, prefer to watch R Pallotta (Ripplebrook) $8.00 $2174

YAl UDACIOUS PADDY [5] 51484 22-5-2-2 No luck since his win here, can atone, danger K Wainwright (Rosedale) $6.50 $3511

8 LITTLE VENICE [5] 72822 46-5-7-5 Every chance last time, needs to lead, tested J Brown (Nyora) $16.00 $3022

O+ 4SKY HIGH DREAMS [5] Res. 55677 31-4-2-5 Form and confidence is well down, prefer others A Gringhuis (Ripplebrook) $12.00 $2577

1 OBJASTON MEAD [5] Res. 46455 60-5-7-7 Missed a place in his past eight, outclassed S Mallia (Nyora) $21.00 $1246

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 1

4:54PM

(VIC time)

460 Metres
Grade 5

68

Y
10 27772

Race

3

Box Greyhound

VIATEK (275+ RANK)

SHOWGIRL SHIRLEY (1) is drawn to hold the early lead and she is very hard to get past when on the arm. DARNUM
FOX (5) is a powerful type and she can unwind a powerful finish. DEMON KYSAIAH (7) was impressive last time out and
can threaten

1-SHOWGIRL SHIRLEY 5-DARNUM FOX 7-DEMON KYSAIAH 6 - INNER SPIRIT

Form

Flexi 4:

Comments Trainer

History

SHOWGIRL SHIRLEY [5] 78814 40-9-2-3 Drawn to lead, bold front runner, hard to reel in D Kerr (Caldermeade) $2.80 $6486

NS CAPTURE MY SOUL [5] 2F374 20-3-1-4 Relies on luck but goes well here, place claims J Berry (Ripplebrook) $7.50 $1642
3 ROUGH GEM (NSW) [5] 86151 29-3-5-5 Improving type but will need to lead, place best F Bickerton (Pearcedale) $6.00 $4332
SOMETHING CLEVER [5] 43156 36-3-3-4 Drawn to find bother, needs the leaders to bunch P Craig (Langwarrin) $14.00 $2291

5 DARNUM FOX [5] 64273 26-3-3-7 Class edge, can power to the line, main danger P Handley (Darnum) $8.00 $2286
INNER SPIRIT [5] 34162 26-3-4-6 Impressive effort at Geelong, may be value M Mcclelland (Lovely Banks) $10.00 $2312
yARDEMON KYSAIAH [5] 31542 27-5-3-3 Regained some confidence last time, threat M Chilcott (Heathcote) $5.50 $5973

8 MR.GROOVE [5] 11817 10-3-1-1 Better suited to straight track racing, tested G Murphy (Pearcedale) $16.00 $2716
j.agt;-MALLY BOY (WA) [5] Res. 34355 47-3-11-7 Better suited to a shorter journey, next time M Musselwhite (Lindenow) $21.00 $4814
| O TUFF TOBY [5] Res. 64718 14-3-1-0 Hit or miss early, has the talent, place claims D Klemke (Lara) $8.00 $2322

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 1

5:14PM

(VIC time)

460 Metres
Grade 5

W 7222
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Race

9

PHOTO MAN AT STUD (275+ RANK)

MINA WINGS (4) has been ultra consistent to date and she has the speed to make every post a winner. SUPER SPEED
(8) resumes from a lengthy spell but he did show plenty of promise in his first prep. ROOFTOP SHOUT (2) is showing

promise.

Flexi4: 4 - MINAWINGS 8-SUPER SPEED 2-ROOFTOP SHOUT 1 -SPICY MADAM

Box Greyhound

Comments

Trainer

SPICY MADAM [7]
ROOFTOP SHOUT (QLD) [7]
PAW PENELOPE (NSW) [7]
MINA WINGS [7]

ASTON SEAN [6]

LADY MONTANA [6] Blks
INDESTRUCT [7] Blks
SUPER SPEED [7]

FULL BARREL [6] Res.
HURRICANE PAT [6] Res.

52784
32413
4774F
22153
17787
75472
52264
7185

35646
58367

16-1-3-3
6-1-2-2
7-1-0-0
9-1-4-2
11-2-0-0
52-2-2-11
31-1-5-4
4-1-0-0
25-2-2-5
73-2-2-6

Better than her past few, early speed, respect
Still learning but has pace to burn, threat

No luck of late, can make amends, place
Impressive type, can pounce on the arm, yes
Lacking confidence, draw is a worry, next time
Resuming, may need the run, prefer to watch
Talented but tends to find bother, place best
Resuming, showed promise last prep, danger
Beaten in both runs here, out of his depth
Poor strike rate, will find this beyond him

B Connolly (Caldermeade)

S Richards (Devon Meadows)

T Kennedy-harris (Devon Meadows)
G Murphy (Pearcedale)

M Mcclelland (Lovely Banks)

P Repici (Hampton Park)

K Minne (Moe South)

T Cortese (Devon Meadows)

C Wilk (Tanijil South)

V Sultana (Trafalgar East)

$6.00
$4.20
$10.00
$3.60
$21.00
$12.00
$7.50
$8.00
$10.00
$26.00

$924
$1725
$1539
$2492
$1430
$1643
$2414
$34
$1407
$517

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 4

5:37PM

(VIC time)

400 Metres
Mixed 6/7

68

WA
10 7

Race

10

Box Greyhound

GALLOPING JESSIE [6]
HAMMER [6]
URANA RHINO [6]
JUST LIKE AUDREY [6]
RHINE STAR [6]
HURRICANE TAHLIA [6]
ARKA RIVER [6]

CRYPTO PRINCE [6]
FULL BARREL [6] Res.
DANCING DARCIE [6] Res.

61787
66116
78758
23451
34366
44423
18568
73721
35646
17666

Form

History
10-2-0-0
7-2-0-0
19-2-6-0
15-2-3-1
13-2-0-5
49-2-6-8
18-2-2-2
11-2-1-2
25-2-2-5
17-2-1-1

MC GRAFIX & SIGNS (275+ RANK)

JUST LIKE AUDREY (4) returned to form with a top 22.87 win here and she will prove hard to reel in again. URANA
RHINO (3) will appreciate the drop in class and she could be the value runner. GALLOPING JESSIE (1) is drawn to get

the breaks.

Flexi4: 4 -JUST LIKE AUDREY 3 -URANA RHINO 1-GALLOPING JESSIE 2- HAMMER

Comments
Better than her past three, well drawn, threat
Showing promise, nice turn of foot, keep safe
No luck of late, has pace to burn, danger
Never headed last time, hard to reel in again
Placed in four of eight here, place hope again
Doesn't win enough races, prefer to watch

Far better than her past few runs, place claims
Needs to lead, unlikely to cross, next time
Beaten in both runs here, look to others
Steady PB here, will need it much easier

Trainer
R Conway (Bunyip)
K Gorman (Tanjil South)

S Mallia (Nyora)

P Spiteri (Maffra)

K Minne (Moe South)

V Sultana (Trafalgar East)

B Sykes (Upper Beaconsfield)
B De rozario (Cranbourne East)
C Wilk (Tanijil South)

M Campbell (Longwarry)

$4.20
$4.60
$12.00
$3.40
$15.00
$21.00
$7.50
$8.00
$12.00
$26.00

$1400
$3690
$1840
$2108
$2155

$921
$1644
$2229
$1407
$1776

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Box Quinella 1,3,4 ($10 for 333.33%)

5:56PM

(VIC time)

400 Metres
Grade 6

Y
Wb 72

Race

11

SPORTSBET GREEN TICKS (1-3 WINS) (275+)

GOLD MAREE (3) recently sizzled in a trial here and she is expected to fire fresh. FLY HIGH ZEUS (2) has been placed
in two of his past three and he will be in the firing line throughout. KAOS CONTROL (8) is showing some promise.

Flexi4: 3-GOLD MAREE 2 -FLY HIGH ZEUS 8 - KAOS CONTROL 6 - GALLOPING RED

Box Greyhound

OUR BLUE HAZE [7)

FLY HIGH ZEUS [7]

GOLD MAREE (NSW) [7]
DUNDEE DIXIE [5]

LET'S MAKE UP [7]
GALLOPING RED [7]
IRINKA ASHLEY (NSW) [6]
KAOS CONTROL [7]

¢ NO RESERVE **

[ NO RESERVE ***

Form

27667
78282
3176F
74467
54417
37257
71474
41234

History
33-1-4-1
8-1-2-0
7-1-1-1
23-3-2-1
8-1-0-0
13-1-2-2
8-2-1-0
7-1-2-1

Comments

Needs to lead, can push up the track, no
Placed in two of his past three, main danger
Resuming, sizzled in a trial here, should fire
Well down the track in her past eight, tested

Never headed two runs back, harder today, place

Better than his past two runs, keep safe
Solid PB here, good muster, put in exotics
Can stay wide, settles on the speed, threat

Trainer

B Selleck (Tooradin)

D Plumridge (Scoresby)

L Adams (Pearcedale)

G Scott-smith (Pakenham South)
T Tufo (Labertouche)

R Conway (Bunyip)

M Schmidt (Devon Meadows)

G Murphy (Pearcedale)

$10.00
$6.50
$2.20
$16.00
$10.00
$6.50
$8.00
$8.00

$547
$1720

$262
$3206
$1080
$4623
$1910
$2250

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 3

6:18PM

(VIC time)

460 Metres

Restricted Win

58 i 68

Race

12

never too far away

GREYHOUND ADOPTION PROGRAM (275+ RANK)

DAINTREE VISION (5) was a cracking 24.65 Sale winner last time and he looks well graded once again.
UNSURPASSED (2) has been solidly placed in his past two and he can work into the mix mid race. SONS OF TOM (4) is

Flexi4: 5-DAINTREE VISION 2-UNSURPASSED 4-SONS OF TOM 7-YARRELL BALE

Form

Comments

Trainer

Box Greyhound

CHI FOOSE [5]
UNSURPASSED [5]
UNDER HIS SPELL [5]
SONS OF TOM [5]
DAINTREE VISION [5]
STARLIGHT TYSON [5]
YARRELL BALE (NSW) [5]
ENRAGED [5]

CHILI HORIZON (NSW) [5] Res.

YOU'RE IN LUCK [5] Res.

73554
44522
34373
52178
47731
66636
88254
57145
64358
68878

History
49-6-1-4
49-3-10-8
152-9-15-32
51-5-7-6
21-3-0-5
70-17-12-8
71-6-9-10
78-11-4-4
60-8-10-3
109-6-14-21

Can miss the kick, pushes up the track, place
Solidly placed in his past two, main danger
Hasn't won for some time, must find plenty
Never too far away in this company, threat
Cracking win last time, well graded, yes
Placed in all three runs here, place again
Can unwind a strong finish, must keep safe
Lack of early speed is a worry, prefer others
Better suited up the straight, prefer others
Just not racing well enough, out of her depth

S Kipirtidis (Cranbourne South)
S Van oirschot (Moe South)

| Dann (Whitelaw)

T Currie (Drouin)

M Musselwhite (Lindenow)

C Fulford (Maffra)

L Harris (Devon Meadows)

R Cameron (Cranbourne)

S Richards (Devon Meadows)
P Repici (Hampton Park)

$9.00
$7.50
$16.00
$8.00
$2.20
$10.00
$8.00
$6.00
$21.00
$26.00

$762
$3807
$2591
$2399
$2483
$2485
$1819
$2251
$2686
$3483

Watchdog Suggested Bet >>>> Win 5

6:38PM

(VIC time)

400 Metres
Grade 5

68

R 2222
W 72/
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